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                                                                  DEPARTMENTAL REPORTING

	97-0104

United States Courts of Appeals for the Armed Forces Defense

Appropriation Description and Instructions



GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT

SECTION I GENERAL

	TREASURY ACCOUNT

	Symbol
	Title

	97 * 0104
	United States Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces Defense


	For salaries and expenses necessary for the United States Military Appeals which can be used for official representation purposes.  This appropriation has a one year period of availability.


BUDGET ACTIVITY

04     Court Of Military Appeals

PRESIDENT’S BUDGET LINE ITEM (BLI)

The addition of the BLI column provides transparency between the President’s Budget, the execution level codes used by the Components, and the monthly 1002 Accounting Reports (AR(M)).  The Under Secretary of Defense (Comptroller) (USD(C)) Memorandum, “Standard Nomenclature In Budget and Execution Systems (reference the website link below) establishes the policy for using standard nomenclature for DoD BLIs. 

Website link for USD(C) Memorandum https://Guidanceweb.OUSDC.OSD.MIL/Documents/Current/EFD/Nomenclature/Standard_Nomenclature_Memo_USC000066-12_BES_EFD_SFIS.pdf
SECTION II CODE AND TITLE INFORMATION

Period of Availability One Year
VALID LIMITATIONS
	TITLE
	LIMIT
	
	FISCAL YEAR

	Washington Headquarters 

Service (WHS), summary level
	2000
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	US Court of Military Appeals
	0020
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


BUDGET PROJECT CODES:

The following Budget Project Code Table identifies valid budget project codes and their detail association with related accounting classification data elements:





Budget Project Code Table

	BGFY
	TMFY
	POA
	DP
	BS
	LMT
	BA
	BSA
	BLI
	BP
	BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

	2016
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	04
	00004G
	4GTT
	10000000000
	Administration And Associated Activities

	2011
	2015
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	04
	00004G
	4GTT
	10000000000
	Court Of Military Appeals

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	ZZ000000000
	Undistributed Disbursements/Collections

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	ZZ100000000
	Unallocated  Funds 

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	ZZ200000000
	Undistributed Recoveries 

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	B1P00000000
	Advances - Travelers

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	B2P00000000
	Advances - Contractors

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	B3P00000000
	Advances - Grants

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	B4P00000000
	Advances - All Other Public

	2011
	OPEN
	01
	97
	0104
	0020
	ZZ
	
	
	B5G00000000
	Advances - Government
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